London Stock Exchange - WEEKLY REPORT
Week Ending Friday 30" December 2016

Currency — British Pence

Last week there was 1 entry and 4 exits for LSE last week.

There are 23 new orders for this week.

Entries:  Cobham Plc
Exits: Centamin Plc, Coca-Cola HBC, Dignity Plc, Genesis Emerging markets

There are a large number of new orders on LSE 350 this week. These orders all have very
legitimate entry indications and it will be very difficult to take all positions should they all
execute. It is also undesirable to miss out on good entries due to cherry picking which orders
may or may not enter.

We suggest that all orders be placed and the following steps taken to minimize the porential
for margin calls.

Place all orders: Use a lower position size for each order, monitor the executions as
they occur and then cancel extra unexecuted orders or a combination
of both

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops — no change

Immediate action required
Short Sell

OPEN POSITIONS:

STOPS: Code OoLD ACTION NEW
Amended

Aggreko LTD AGK 836.7 Amend 844.3
Bba Aviation BBA 261.2 Amend 263.5

Cobham Plc COB 156 Amend 162



Greater Portland Estates
ITV Plc

Marshalls Plc

Paragon Group

Spire Healthcare Group
Severn Trent Plc

Retained

3i Infrastructure Group
AA Public Limited Co
Anglo American Plc

British Empire Trust Shs
Carillion Plc

John Laing Infr Shs

Ncc Group Plc

St Modwen Properties
Ubm Plc

Weir Group

WORKING ORDERS:

CANCELLED ORDERS:

Name

Amended

Electrocomponents Plc

Retained

Bunzl Plc
Berensden Plc
Hammerson Plc
Intu Properties
Investec Plc

Laird Plc

Playtech Plc
Redrow Plc

Rolls Royce Group
Vodaphone Group
Vesuvius Plc

GPOR
TV
MSLH
PAG
SPI
SVT

3IN

AAL

BTEM
CLLN
JLIF
NCC
SMP
UBM
WEIR

Code

ECM

BNZL
BRSN
HMSO
INTU
INVP
LRD
PTEC
RDW
RR
VOD
VSVS

611.1
182.3
309
382
356
2081

188.9
261
1130

730
250
129
201
307
690
1756

Direction

Sell

Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Buy

Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend
Amend

Retain
Retain
Retain

Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain
Retain

Entry

450

2106
887
572
280
552
172
854
389
625
204
418

624
189.9
303
383.5
346.4
2130

188.9
261
1130

730
250
129
201
307
690
1756

Stop Loss Trade Risk

483 33
1963 143
800 87
529 43
262 18
510 42
136 36
773 81
437 48
697 72
189 15
390 28



NEW ORDERS:

Associated British Foods
Ashtead Group

Aveva Group

Balfour Beatty Plc
Burberrry Group Plc
Capita Plc

Dfs Furniture Plc
Glencore Plc

HICL Infrastructure
Halma Plc

Howden Joinery Group
JP Morgan Indian Shares
Legal & General Group
Megaqitt Plc

Onesavings Bank
Rotork Plc

Rpc Group

Stagecoach Group

Spirax — Sarco Engineering

Tullett Prebon
Taylor Wimpey
Vedanta Resources
Wolseley Group

ABF
AHT
AVV
BBY
BRBY
CPI
DFS
GLEN
HICL
HLMA
HWDN
JLL
LGEN
MGGT
OSB
ROR
RPC
SGC
SPX
TLPR
TW
VED
WQOS

Buy
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Sell
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy

2807
1526
1879
263
1532
530
204
260
162
855
398
574
254
492
328
240
1030
226
4066
417
163
879
5083

2634
1644
1738
283
1443
436
233
293
168
947
368
610
237
463
368
253
1085
206
4326
444
149
962
4864

173 p
85p
141
20

89

94

29

&8

92
30
36
27
29
40
13
95
20
260
27
14
83
219
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Date: Friday, October 10, 2014 Open: 1,024,000 High: 1,025.000 Low: 896.018 Close: 912.000 Range: 128.982 Volume: 17,771,486 High Date: Monday, October 6, 2014 Low Date: Friday, October 10, 2014 Position: 1060 Cursor Value : 1398.62
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Date: Friday, September 4, 2015 Open: 1,387.000 High: 1,398.000 Low 1,323.000 Close: 1,343.000 Range: 75.000 Volume: 9,762,899 High Date: Thursday, September 3, 2015 Low Date: Wednesday, September 2, 2015 Position: 686 Cursor Value : 1752.22
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Date: Friday, October 16, 2015 Open: 310.000 High: 310.000 Low: 283.000 Close: 300000 Range: 27.000 Volume: 328,568 High Date: Monday, October 12, 2015 Low Date: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 Position: 59 Cursor Value : 261.27
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Date: Friday, December 11, 2015 Open: 240.600 High: 240.600 Low: 225.000 Close: 228.000 Range: 15.600 Volume: 2,960,925 High Date: Monday, December 7, 2015 Low Date: Friday, December 11, 2015 Position: 1121 Cursor Value : 395.28
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Date: Friday, May 20, 2016 Open: 163.200 High: 166.000 Low: 162.800 Close: 163.400 Range: 3.200 Volume: 8,045,433 High Date: Wednesday, May 18, 2016 Low Date: Monday, May 16, 2016 Position: 529 Cursor Value : 146.43
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Date: Friday, March 18, 2016 Open: 480.500 High: 483,000 Low: 468.550 Close: 482.750 Range: 14.450 Volume: 523,739 High Date: Friday, March 18, 2016 Low Date: Tuesday, March 15, 2016 Position: 1136 Cursor Value : 543.98
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Date: Friday, April 1, 2016 Open: 372.300 High: 383.500 Low: 370.600 Close: 380.300 Range: 12.900 Volume: 1,227,754 High Date: Wednesday, March 30, 2016 Low Date: Friday, April 1, 2016 Position: 411 Cursor Value : 252.52
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Date: Friday, November 4, 2016 Open: 285.900 High: 299600 Low: 272.500 Close: 284.200 Range: 27.100 Volume: 1,377,005 High Date: Tuesday, November 1, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, November 2, 2016 Position: 126 Cursor Value : 364.65
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Date: Friday, March 4, 2016 Open: 434.200 High: 437.500 Low: 406.400 Close: 408.800 Range: 31.100 Volume: 2,733,693 High Date: Tuesday, March 1, 2016 Low Date: Friday, March 4, 2016 Position: 1134 Cursor Value : 287.29
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Date: Friday, March 4, 2016 Open: 434.200 High: 437.500 Low: 406.400 Close: 408.800 Range: 31.100 Volume: 2,733,693 High Date: Tuesday, March 1, 2016 Low Date: Friday, March 4, 2016 Position: 1134 Cursor Value : 287.29
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Date: Friday, January 22, 2016 Open: 542.000 High: 557.500 Low: 513.710 Close: 543.000 Range: 43.790 Volume: 34,671,419 High Date: Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, January 21, 2016 Position: 1359 Cursor Value : 1066.91

o wrec (4] RS A MA o/ Montn F Tages o 88 o/ Tempites £ VL 4] MACOH
Bohest £ oyl AR

© PR
Boac £ 1

fo0ptuma’ m & % % it

File  New Tools Settings Data

3112 [R) 2

Alerts Searches  Help

A 1Day ¥ 1Week / ATRSSL X ATRISL ' HL-Ent

/eek Bar Cha

Slagz(uach Group Pic - SGC (LSE) - P - No Layout

h@em *
—

2

= &

SGC - Stagecoach Group

BuyonStop - 226
Initial Stop Loss - 206

TradeRisk - 20

1++1

ea # B+ N\

| Phtt

1 H

ﬁM¢ > i

62500007 0 000
—600.000
- 580,000
- 560,000
- 540.000
- 520000
—500.000
_ Million
t90
t70
50

GEET )

i -—ox

- 390000

- 380,000

- 370000

- 360,000

- 350,000

- 340000

- 330000

- 320000

- 310000

—300.000

Volume

‘|“1‘|\.‘|\.\[‘\I‘.\|\|\||\|\|\|\|‘\|\|\|‘|\"’\\|\|\|\|\|\\|\|\|\|\!|
| L) i J L) ) il A -

Date: Friday, September 2, 2016 Open: 227.000 High: 230.000 Low: 215.800 Close: 224,000 Range: 14.200 Volume: 6,855,572 High Date: Wednesday, August 31, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, September 1, 2016 Position: 1159 Cursor Value : 352.28
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Date: Friday, December 25, 2015 Open: 3,200.000 High: 3,309.000 Low: 3,170,000 Close: 3,309.000 Range: 139.000 Volume: 223,996 High Date: Thursday, December 24, 2015 Low Date: Tuesday, December 22, 2015 Position: 1123 Cursor Value : 3833.09
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Date: Friday, June 3, 2016 Open: 333,700 High: 341.700 Low: 323.100 Close: 327.500 Range: 18.600 Volume: 979,712 High Date: Wednesday, June 1, 2016 Low Date: Thursday, June 2, 2016 Position: 494 Cursor Value : 386.63
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Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 Open: 153700 High: 156.540 Low: 152.500 Close: 153.900 Range: 4.040 Volume: 38,263,664 High Date: Tuesday, December 20, 2016 Low Date: Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Position: 494 Cursor Value : 197.11
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Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 Open: 917.500 High: 928.000 Low: 878.880 Close: 888.000 Range: 49.120 Volume: 2,371,372 High Date: Monday, December 19, 2016 Low Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 Position: 681 Cursor Value : 766.08
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Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 Open: 4,891.000 High: 4,976.000 Low: 4,871.000 Close: 4,939,000 Range: 105.000 Volume: 1,867,358 High Date: Friday, December 23, 2016 Low Date: Monday, December 19, 2016 Position: 1298 Cursor Value : 4011.69



