London Stock Exchange - WEEKLY REPORT

Week Ending Friday 30th December 2016

Currency – British Pence

Last week there was 1 entry and 4 exits for LSE last week.

There are 23 new orders for this week.

Entries: Cobham Plc

Exits: Centamin Plc, Coca-Cola HBC, Dignity Plc, Genesis Emerging markets

There are a large number of new orders on LSE 350 this week. These orders all have very legitimate entry indications and it will be very difficult to take all positions should they all execute. It is also undesirable to miss out on good entries due to cherry picking which orders may or may not enter.

We suggest that all orders be placed and the following steps taken to minimize the porential for margin calls.

Place all orders: Use a lower position size for each order, monitor the executions as

they occur and then cancel extra unexecuted orders or a combination

of both

The colour coding we are currently using is as follows:

Amended orders or stops
Retained Orders or stops – no change
New working orders
Immediate action required
Short Sell

OPEN POSITIONS:

STOPS:	Code	OLD	ACTION	NEW	
Amended					
Aggreko LTD	AGK	836.7	Amend	844.3	
Bba Aviation	BBA	261.2	Amend	263.5	
Cobham Plc	COB	156	Amend	162	

Greater Portland Estates	GPOR	611.1	Amend	624
ITV Plc	ITV	182.3	Amend	189.9
Marshalls Plc	MSLH	309	Amend	303
Paragon Group	PAG	382	Amend	383.5
Spire Healthcare Group	SPI	356	Amend	346.4
Severn Trent Plc	SVT	2081	Amend	2130

Retained

3i Infrastructure Group	3IN	188.9	Retain	188.9
AA Public Limited Co	AA	261	Retain	261
Anglo American Plc	AAL	1130	Retain	1130
British Empire Trust Shs	BTEM	730	Retain	730
Carillion Plc	CLLN	250	Retain	250
John Laing Infr Shs	JLIF	129	Retain	129
Ncc Group Plc	NCC	201	Retain	201
St Modwen Properties	SMP	307	Retain	307
Ubm Plc	UBM	690	Retain	690
Weir Group	WEIR	1756	Retain	1756

WORKING ORDERS:

CANCELLED ORDERS:

Name	Code	Direction	Entry	Stop Loss	S Trade Risk
Amended					
Electrocomponents Plc	ECM	Sell	450	483	33
Retained					
Bunzl Plc	BNZL	Buy	2106	1963	143
Berensden Plc	BRSN	Buy	887	800	87
Hammerson Plc	HMSO	Buy	572	529	43
Intu Properties	INTU	Buy	280	262	18
Investec Plc	INVP	Buy	552	510	42
Laird Plc	LRD	Buy	172	136	36
Playtech Plc	PTEC	Buy	854	773	81
Redrow Plc	RDW	Sell	389	437	<mark>48</mark>
Rolls Royce Group	RR	Sell	625	697	<mark>72</mark>
Vodaphone Group	VOD	Buy	204	189	15
Vesuvius Plc	VSVS	Buy	418	390	28

NEW ORDERS:

Associated British Foods	ABF	Buy	2807	2634	173 p
Ashtead Group	AHT	Sell	1526	1644	85 p
Aveva Group	AVV	Buy	1879	1738	141
Balfour Beatty Plc	BBY	Sell	263	283	20
Burberrry Group Plc	BRBY	Buy	1532	1443	89
Capita Plc	CPI	Buy	530	436	94
Dfs Furniture Plc	DFS	Sell	204	233	29
Glencore Plc	GLEN	Sell	260	293	33
HICL Infrastructure	HICL	Sell	162	168	6 p
Halma Plc	HLMA	Sell	855	947	92
Howden Joinery Group	HWDN	Buy	398	368	30
JP Morgan Indian Shares	JLL	Sell	574	610	36
Legal & General Group	LGEN	Buy	254	237	27
Meggitt Plc	MGGT	Buy	492	463	29
Onesavings Bank	OSB	Sell	328	368	40
Rotork Plc	ROR	Sell	240	253	13
Rpc Group	RPC	Sell	1030	1085	<u>55</u>
Stagecoach Group	SGC	Buy	226	206	20
Spirax – Sarco Engineering	SPX	Sell	4066	4326	260
Tullett Prebon	TLPR	Sell	417	444	27
Taylor Wimpey	TW	Buy	163	149	14
Vedanta Resources	VED	Sell	879	962	83
Wolseley Group	WOS	Buy	5083	4864	219

CHARTS:





































































